o I

NA-10UT

Direct Drive, 1-needle, Bottom-feed,
Lockstitch Machine with Automatic Thread trimmer (Double-capacity Hook)

BRSNS heRE2 g (B htlLzR)

PARTS LIST

FHED




1. Ml5erd 4 / Casting mechanism



bgu0001129
髟ｷ譁ｹ蠖｢


1.5 5B / Casting mechanism

F 5 % 5 o HE
4 ® Description

Ref. No Part No QTY
1 JINPFS5T0101 HER FACE PLATE 1
2 JINPFS5T0102 TR FACE PLATE GASKET 1
3 JINPF5550824 HhE OIL WINDOW 1
4 JINPF5550825 M EoRI THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
5 JINPF5550113 PR EAT AR L& RUBBER PLUG 6
6 JINPF5550112 T iR AL RUBBER PLUG 1
7 JINPF555016 JE AT SCREW 8
8 JINPFS3T0108 R SIDE PLATE 1
9 JINPFS3T0109 JEERH SIDE PLATE GASKET 1
10 JINPF0302113 TR OVER LINE BOARD 1
11 JINPF5550114 BT RAE RUBBER PLUG 1
12 JINPF5550115 THEALE RUBBER PLUG 1
13 JINBZ3317 £ R=g MODEL PLATE 1
14 JINPF555013 RS R BED SCREW STUD 2
15 JINPF888056D131 HENLE (27D RUBBER PLUG 1
16 JINPF99901511 HBER () CORD HOLDER (S) 2
17 JINPF5550161 B 28 P AR ) s W4T SCREW 2
18 JINPF99901160 HBER (&) CORD HOLDER (L) 1
19 JINPF90000120 BRI (K) BED SCREW STUD(L) 1
20 JINPF90000121 RS () BED SCREW STUD (M) 1
21 JINSCJ6071 EicR=g L L) POLE 2
22 JINPF90000131 Lok 38 K e AR4ET SCREW 3
23 JINPF90000132 LaLk 7] THREAD CUTTER 1
24 JINPF68425K19 Ltk V) 70 [ e W4T SCREW 2
25 JINPF5550230 PR AT RAR4T SCREW 1
26 JINPFQ5126D kiR THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
27 JINPF5550316 o1 RIGHT ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
28 JINPF5550317 L BIRET SCREW 3
29 JINPF9520MXDK021 Rk LARGE ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
30 JINPF0302141 &HHEM2. 6 NEEDLE PLATE 1
31 JINPF5550637 SHBRIRAT SCREW 2
32 JINPFQ50132 BB RULER PLATE 1
33 JINPF5550117 B8 AT SCREW 1
34 JINPF5550638 AR A SLIDE PLATE ASM 1
35 JINPF555063801 R SLIDE PLATE 1
36 JINPF555063802 HER SPRING OF SLIDE PLATE 1
37 JINPF555063803 HEBRORAT SCREW 2
38 JINPF5550161 ERARET SCREW 3
39 JINPF8420M-D3010107 TR ARl E RUBBER PLUG 2
40 JINBZ3299 RS PLATE 1

40-1 JINPFS5T014002 et ph 2R DECORATION BOARD 1
41 JINPFQ514101 Geth ek AN BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1
42 JINPFS5T0142 SR BOBBIN WINDER ASM 1

42-1 JINPF900001511 o ES) OIL SEAL OF COILING WHEE 1
43 JINBZ3141 HEE LR SAFETY-INDICATING PLATE 1
44 JINPFS5T0144P R PILLEY COVER ASM 1
45 JINPFS5T0145 LB A B e W4T (KD SCREW 3
46 JINSCJ3010 e LB 1 [ S MRAT e WASHER 3
47 JINPFS5T0144PSF01 P e IR 4L OPERATION PANEL 1
48 JIN14060018 VT AR L R MR AT SCREW 4
49 JINPFS5T0149 e B4 B S MRAT (S SCREW 1
50 JINPFS5T0144PSF02 E#iR LEFT COVER PLATE 1
51 JINPFS5T0144PSF03 AR RIGHT COVER 1
52 JINBF310164527 [ L1y SCREW 2
53 JINPF98000187 WHALAE RUBBER PLUG 1
54 JINPFQ5129 A8y LEFT ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
55 JINPFS5T0155 BEmREALE OPERATION PANEL LINE HOLE PLUG 1
56 JINPF9520MXDK02101 BRRA R ERE NUT 1
57 JINPF9820A50 BE RUBBER PLUG 1




2. J:m\ ﬁhﬁﬁ‘éﬂ'ﬁ: / Upper shaft and Thread take-up mechanism




2. 14, Pk EM / Upper shaft and Thread take-up mechanism

F 5 # 5 L HE
4 ® Description
Ref. No Part No QTY
1 JINPFS5T0201 it MAIN SHAFT 1
2 JINPFQ5D20201 &4 i (H) NEEDLE BAR CRANK (H) 1
3 JINPF5550625 PRk il 495 2 RLIRAT SCREW 4
4 JINPF5550218 S FF il 9 R B RAT SCREW 1
5 JINPF5550216 &1 FF il 49 B RLIRAT SCREW 1
6 JINPF5550217 ST W sE AL IRAT ORY B RUBBER RING 1
7 JINPFQ50207 LRuRrRhE FRONT BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1
8 JINPF555028 LR MID BUSHING OF MAIN SHAFT 1
9 JINPF555029 R MERT SCREW 1
10 JINPF90000210 ot OIL SEAL 1
11 JINPF9802DP0205 TWEE UPPER SHAFT REAR SLEEVE 1
12 JINPFS5T0212 HHLA A MOTOR 1
13 JINPFS5T021201 HhlLE R MOTOR REAR COVER 1
14 JINPFS5T021202 BilLEF MOTOR STATOR 1
15 JINPFS5T021203 L S MOTOR SENSOR 1
16 JINPFS5T0216 RERET SCREW 6
17 JINSCJ3008 CS 00 WASHER 4
18 JINSCJ2013 R HLIRETME*45 SCREW 4
19 JINPFS5T021204 BT MOTOR ROTOR 1
20 JINPFS5T0220 st 4 HEAD WHEEL 1
21 JINPFS5T021205 7 [ e iR4T SCREW 2
22 JINPF1310B24 it i 1) SCREW 1
23 JINPFS5T021206 e GRATING 1
24 JINPFS5T021207 Do e iRAT SCREW 1
25 JINPFS5T021208 % REED SPRING 1
26 JINPFS5T021209 BLRR MOTOR HOOD 1
27 JINPF1310B24 it i 1) SCREW 1
28 JINPF90008129 PR M50 il A R SR WRAT SCREW 2
29 JINPF5550225 PRl THREED TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 1
30 JINPF5550D0223A PRI THREED TAKE-UP ASM. 1
31 JINPF5550228 Phek i 2208 4T SCREW 1
32 JINPF555022404 Bt hh& BEARING 2
33 JINPF555031 SHAFREAT NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 1
34 JINPF55502201 PR THREED TAKE-UP SHAFT 1
35 JINPF5550D0223A01 PRAT THREED TAKE-UP 1
36 JINPF55502211 PRRFFERF THREED TAKE-UP CONNECTING ROD 1
37 JINPF03030223 L WHEEL 1
38 JINPF68425H33 SR LR R ERT SCREW 2
39 JINPF555022 PR FF 8 5 i N I NR4T SCREW 1
40 JINPF555026 ot bl | RETAINING RING 2
41 JINPFSCJ1036 T RO RETAINING RING 1
42 JINPF90008134 #H WASHER 1
43 JINPF5550213 LR BR A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 1
4 JINPF5550212 A B R 4 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 1
45 JINPF5550214 LR ER O A RUBBER RING 1
46 JINPF5550211 o A o B R ) ROLLER FELT 1




3. HFF. ELEHHME / Needle bar and Thread tension
11
0
g

8/
3T
)

N
g
8/9

@uﬁ_:/o_ H

............



3T, L&D EH / Needle bar and Thread tension

F 5 # 5 L HE
4 ® Description
Ref. No Part No QTY
1 JINPF555037 EHFF LRI EALE RUBBER PLUG 1
2 JINPF555036 &HiF L3E UPPER BUSHING OF NEEDLE BAR 1
3 JINPF90000303H &HFF (R NEEDLE BAR 1
4 JINPF555033 SHFF A NEEDLE BAR HOLDER 1
5 JINPF55503301 SHFFEEERAARAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
6 JINPF90000306H HEFTE LOWER BUSHING OF NEEDLE BAR 1
7 JINPF5550311 L1 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
8 JINPFDTDP521 bt NEEDLE (DPx5#21) 1
9 JINPF5550312 BLEHIRAT SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
10 JINPF5550H39 HIFTRIERS NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
11 JINPF90010311 SHFF AR SLIDE BLOCK 1
12 JINPFQ53121604 Habus 17 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
13 JINSCJ1004 FORsE SNAP RING 1
14 JINPFQ53121601 k&R BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 2
15 JINPFQ53121602 xR THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
16 JINPFQ53121603 LRERT SCREW 1
17 JINPFQ53172609 FLRIRET R B IRAT SET SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 1
18 JINPFQ53172601 BRE R TENSION POST SOCKET 1
19 JINPF5550330 FLRBIRAT SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 JINPFQ5H3172602 % TAKE-UP SPRING 1
21 JINPFQ53172603 FLRURET SCREW 1
22 JINPFQ53172604 RBIR TENSION DISC 2
23 JINPFQ53172605 B&IR TENSION DISC HOLDER 1
24 JINPFQ5H3172606 P35 TENSION SPRING 1
25 JINPFQ53172607 KL BB TENSION DISC STOPPER 1
26 JINPFQ53172608 KRR TENSION NUT 1
27 JINPF6150131 NE&RET THREAD RELEASE PIN 1
28 JINPF5550334 LA LR TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 1
29 JINPF90000329 NERMeT TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1
30 JINPF68425H33 L REBIRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
31 JINPF9001033101 SHFFR P NEEDLE BAR TROUGH 1
32 JINPF6150227 W HHERAT SLIDE BLOCK 11/64-40 L=8 2
33 JINPFQ531216 LRE8 Upper thread clamp 1
34 JINPFQ5H3172601 BN Rk B A Thread clamp assembly 1
35 JINPF5550333 LAt T TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN WASHER 1




4. BB, B&4EMHE | Presser foot and Loosing thread ASM.




4R, MEFEM /| Presser foot and Loosing thread ASM.

F 5 # 5 L HE
% ® Description
Ref. No Part No QTY
1 JINPFQ541 TR IRAT PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1
2 JINPFQ542 VAR NUT 1
3 JINPF555043 WE ST PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
4 JINPF555044 AER PRESSER SPRING 1
5 JINPF555045 EF PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
6 JINPF90000406 KSR NEDDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1
7 JINPF555047 A S RRIRET SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 1
10 JINPF5550410 EFFE PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 1
11 JINPF5550H411 5 i B ¥ PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
12 JINPF5550412 5 B 4T SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
13 JINPFQ541301 EREF HAND LOFTER 1
14 JINPF5550412 R BHRFIRAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
15 JINPF90000415 iy EE L HAND LOFTER CAM ASM. 1
16 JINPF5550416 EREFH o BE RUBBER RING 1
17 JINPF90000417 ERF R LIFTING LEVER 1
18 JINPF9000041801 i E BV BT A A AR 4 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1
19 JINPF5550419 RUALFFIRSCH THREAD PIN 2
20 JINSCJ1008 BOFOHE SNAP RING 7
22 JINPF5550422 AT TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1
23 JINPF5550423 MRS RIS THREAD PIN 1
25 JINPF5550425 LA AL S RTA TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1
26 JINPF5550426 Ei:):Y Eod s LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1
28 JINPF5550428 KM EALAT LIFTING LEVER LINK 1
29 JINPF5550429 JEALFFRIAIAR4T HINGE SCREW 15/64-28 1
30 JINPF5550430 B FFARAT HINGE SCREW 3/16-32 1
31 JINPF5550431 BT CONNECTING ROD VERRICAL 1
32 JINPF90000432 R R WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 1
33 JINPF90000438 KEER WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 2
34 JINPF5550637 WE SRBRST SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
35 JINPF5550725 BE EARIRAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2
36 JINPF90000436 LA P LOOSING LINE PLATE 1
37 JINPF68425E28 RS AR AT SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2
40 JINPF9000044002 LN A LOOSING LINE 1
41 JINPF9000044001 NERMLRENIREG NUT 11/64-40 2
42 JINPF90000442 neE LOOSING LINE ASM. 1
43 JINPF90000443 NREAMR SPRING 1
45 JINPF5550432 AT #hd PRESSER BAR OIL SEAL 1
46 JINPF90000418 o ES BV BT AT AT AR 4 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. 1
47 JINPF90000440 RN LA LOOSING LINE ASM. 1




5. AL / Hook mechanism




5. 04454814 / Hook mechanism

F 5 # 5 L HE
% ® Description
Ref. No Part No QTY
1 JINPC032501 )14 HOOK ASM. 1
2 JINPF03030610 BT BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1
3 JINPF0302319 B BOBBIN 1
4 JINPC03250101 R R B RAT SCREW 2
5 JINPF5550H55 Ve eI POSTIONING FINGER 1
6 JINBF7005039 e e AL AR AT SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
7 JINPFQ50507 Tl HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 1
8 JINPF555058 TR B RAT OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. 1
9 JINPF55505901 THIR S OIL WICK 1
10 JINPF90000510 THIRTHE FRONT BUSHING 1
11 JINPC03250102 TR e WRAT SCREW 1
12 JINPF90000512 THihBE MID BUSHING 1
13 JINPF90000513 THIEHE REAR BUSHING 1
14 JINPF555029 TSR ERET SCREW 3/16-28 L=15 1
15 JINPF6150404 TP SNAP RING 1
16 JINPF55506261 T RhE B RAT SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 2
17 JINPF555051805 THi4ike M) BEVEL GEAR (SMALL) 1
18 JINPF55505180501 S RIR4T SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 8
19 JINPF555052005 BHTEER (X BEVEL GEAR (LARGE) 1
20 JINPF90000520 BRI THE LOWER BUSHING 1
21 JINPF90000521 Behh PR UPPER BUSHING 1
22 JINPF9800TD410 Bl B ERAT SCREW 11/64-28 L=9 1
23 JINPF5550524 B UPRING SHAFT 1
24 JINPF555052505 B FER (M) BEVEL GEAR (SMALL) 1
25 JINPF555052605 LR (X BEVEL GEAR (LARGE) 1
27 JINPF6150404 gl b BhEE SNAP RING 1
28 JINPF5550330 Bhh bR EIRAT SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
29 JINPF9990709 T BBy OIL SEAL RING 1




6. R M# / Feed mechanism




6.3%814> 424 / Feed mechanism

F 5 # 5 L HE
% ® Description
Ref. No Part No QTY
1 JIN98000602L LR RS 44 (H) FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM SAM(H) 1
2 JINPF555062 ERMR O FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 1
3 JINPF555063 BB AARET SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 2
4 JINPF555064 BB R THRUST COLLAR 1
5 JINPF555065 PR O30 T BOBET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 JINPF555066 BBHE ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1
7 JINPF555067 R4 WALKING FOOT PIN 1
8 JINPF555068 EENRT SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4
9 JINPF555069 BB EEIR LONG WALKING FOOT LINK 2
10 JINPF5550610 XBHE AR SHORT WALKING FOOT LINK 2
11 JINPF5550611 K2R WALKING FOOT PIN 2
12 JINPF888056D613 RRHR IR B WALKING FOOT ADJUST LINK 1
13 JINPF5550614 BRHESI R 2 4 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
13-1 JINPF555061601 BERHEZIRE A (¢ 10) ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 1
14 JINPF6150326 ERYRT SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
15 JINPF5550653 wF R RE RETAINING RING 2
16 JINPF6150304 A0 5 R R 4T SCREW 4
17 JINPF5550618 3% i FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
18 JINPF5550619 R A A WALKING FOOD PIN 1
19 JINPF5550621 R} il A IRAT SCREW 9/64-28 L=14 1
20 JINPF90000620 Ay FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1
21 JINPF90000621 5 i AR 4T SCREW 2
22 JINPF5550633 5 ih A5 1 s WRAT SCREW 2
23 JINPF90000623 4 i FEED CRACKET 1
24 JINPF90000624 Faee FEED BAR SHAFT 1
25 JINPF90000625 BT E FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 2
26 JINPF6150529 R R A AR WASHER 2
27 JINSCJ1036 a2 1540 S g P 44 RETAINING RING 2
29 JINPF5550H642 BT XA G DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. 1
30 JINPF6150607 T X B i ARRAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
31 JINPF90000631 BT FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1
32 JINPF90000632 TR REAR CRACK ASM. 1
33 JINPF5550648 TG B RReT SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
34 JINPF90000634D FRAH FEED ROCKER BASE ASM. 1
35 JINPF030341 A F-13% FEED DOG 1
36 JINPF5550635 XB TR SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 2
37 JINPF5550651 0 5 BEAT S AR 5 NUT 1
38 JINPF5550650 T AT R ALIRAT SCREW 1
39 JINPF5550649 WTEF CONNECTING ROD 1
40 JINPF5550652 Eippeant )ikl | SNAP RING 1
41 JINPF5550627 pr3 LB OIL WICK 1
42 JINPF5550627 T M OIL WICK 1




7. ZE8 BT SEM / Feed adjustment




7358, BTH94EH / Feed adjustment

F 5 # 5 L HE
4 ® Description
Ref. No Part No QTY

1 JINPFQ571 3B e AR 4T SCREW 1
2 JINPF90000702H 38 el FEED DIAL 1
3 JINPF555074 R RE R RUBBER RING 1
4 JINPF555075 EREEYEE PIN 1
5 JINPF555076 EHEYAR SPRING 1
6 JINPFS5T0706 R RE FEED REGULATOR SCREW 1
7 JINPF9000H0707 -5 231 e f - FEED REGULATOR 1
7-1 JINPF9000070702 b-3 31 b ] PIN 1
8 JINPF90000708 BRRNSRE FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 1
9 JINSCJ2031 W4T SCREW 2
10 JINPF90000710 B EEF FEED REGULATOR PIN 1
11 JINPF68425B27 AT AR SCREW 2
12 JINSCJ1007 BT SNAP RING 3
13 JINPFQSML713 BIERHER FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 1
15 JINPF5550724 BB S AR ADJUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE 1
16 JINPF5550633 HOLBRRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
17 JINPF98000717 v i)t FEED REVERSE HOOK 1
18 JINPF90010718 BB S AR ADJUSTING LINK SPRING 1
19 JINPF5550721 B3 i AR 4T FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW 1
20 JINPF5550722 DS B TR FEED REVERSE SPRING 1
21 JINPF90000721L {R1355 oh A 908 4 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. 1
22 JINPFS5T074601 R PLUNGER SPRING 1
23 JINPF90000723 S E ] FEED REVERSE SHAFT 1
24 JINPF5550716 BIXRRME FEED LEVER METAL 1
26 JINPF5550330 X RHE T B e 84T SCREW 2
27 JINPF90000727 PR o ag 4T B RULER RETAINING PLATE 1
28 JINPF5550633 FRALARET BERRAET SCREW 2
29 JINSCJ2017 HFBRALIRET SCREW 1
30 JINPF90000730 HF AR NUT 1
31 JINPF90000731 PR R 4T R 7 WASHER 1
32 JINPFQ5732 BXEHRF REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 1
33 JINPF5550715 1813 51 hho 7 RUBBER RING 1
34 JINSCJ1006 Eon =zl | SNAP RING 1
35 JINPF888056D740H B hl% Rl R AUTOMATIC FEEDING ROD 1
37 JINPF888056D737 H 3h %8 e A CONNECTING ARM ASM. 1
38 JINSCJ1004 ik skEe] | SNAP RING 2
39 JINPFS5T074602 G EAT IRON CORE ROD 1
40 JINPFS5T074603 S SNAP RING 1
41 JINPFS5T074604 LR RUBBER WASHER 1
42 JINPFS5T074605 S SNAP RING 1
43 JINPFS5T074606 & IRON CORE 1
4 JINPFS5T074607 LN PLUNGER ARM PIN 1
45 JINPF888056D730 ZRIRET SCREW 2
46 JINPFS5T074608 1R 0 e R 0k 4 B 4.4 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM 1
47 JINPFS5T0746 Bk B BBk 4L 4 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM 1




8. I /M4MF / Thread trimming mechanism




8,814 4 ¢A¥ / Thread trimming mechanism

F 5 # 5 L HE
4 ® Description
Ref. No Part No QTY
1 JINPF90008101 WM THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
3 JINPF90008103 LR AR URAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 2
4 JINPF03030828 &7 CONNTER KNIFE 1
5 JINPF68425H26 E 7] Bl e MR4T SCREW 1
6 JINPF90008106D SRR DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE 1
8 JINPF6150211 SR AR E EARAT SCREW 1
9 JINPF90008109D EIpIL ] ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
10 JINPF90008110 TIRER A KNIFE HOLDER ASM 1
11 JINPF5550630 IR B WASHER 2
12 JINPF90008112 TR EEHRIRAET SCREW 2
13 JINPF03030838 7 ROUND KNIFE 1
14 JINPF90008114 3h 77 [ e W4T SCREW 2
15 JINPF90008115D TIRnER KNIFE SHAFT CRANK ROD 1
16 JINPF90008116 TR EEATIRET SCREW 2
17 JINPF90008117 TR AT IR 5 NUT 1
18 JINPF90008118 PR IR 3h th e TRIMMING CRANK 1
19 JINPF9000811801 PRI il 5 1 3h B BLOCK 1
20 JINPF9000812001 VIR IR 3h il AR ARAT SCREW 1
21 JINPF90008121 Hhrg REPLACE SPRING 1
22 JINPF90008122 PR UK ) i 5h TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1
23 JINPF90008123 K3 A SHORT BUSHING 1
24 JINPF90008124D NRWE BUSHING 1
25 JINPF55506461 IR ME R IRET SCREW 1
26 JINPF9000812603 I A TRIMMING CAM CRANK 1
27 JINPF9000812601 B4 44 ROLLER BEARING SHAFT ASM. 1
28 JINPF9000812602 i NUT 11/64-40 1
29 JINPF90008129 PR M50 il R S MRAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1
30 JINPF90008130B UIPAL L TRIMMING SHAFT 1
31 JINPF90008131 S SPRING COVER 1
32 JINPF90008132 R B E A SPRING 1
33 JINPF90008133 U BT vl WASHER 1
3 JINPF90008134 PR K3 4 2 CLIP 1
35 JINSCJ1009 PRI 3h %= M WASHER 1
36 JINPFS5T0836 BYLR B g THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASM. 1
36-1 JINPF980280401 B (M) NUT (M4) 2
36-2 JINPF980280406 EL R e B AL ELECTROMAGNET COIL ASSEMBLY 1
36-3 JINPF980280407 -1 WASHER 1
36-4 JINPF980280408 gith IRON CORE 1
37 JINPF980280402 WRHBRREE SOLENOID BASE 1
38 JINPF980280403 HLRE R SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT 1
39 JINPF980280404 # WASHER 1
40 JINPF980280405 VBT $55u: 20 SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT 1
41 JINPF90008141 BY LR A B R R I S MRAT SCREVW 1/4-28 1
42 JINPF90008142 MR EEARET SCREVW 1/4-28 1
43 JINPF900081412 5B JJ T RR4T SCREW 1/8-44X6 1
44 JINBF7005292 5B JJ T RR4T SCREW 1/8-44X3 1
45 JINPF90008126 CEJkL i LR TRIMMING CAM CRANK ASM. 1




9. %?‘%ﬁéﬁﬁ: / Needle thread clamping device




9.88 734 A4 / Needle thread clamping device

F 5 % 5 o HE
% ® Description
Ref. No Part No QTY
1 JINPFS5T090202 LR REVEVSE SEWING SWITCH 1
2 JINPF555016 TROAAT B e 4T SCREW 2
3 JINPFS5T0905 7 IR E ELECTRIC CLAMP 1
4 JINPF9800TD409 T e 2% 38 [ e MR 4T SCREW 1




10. ?ﬁ?ﬁﬁ}?ﬂ’ﬁ: / Lubrication mechanism




10.5885 42 / Lubrication mechanism

F 5 # 5 L HE
% ® Description
Ref. No Part No QTY
1 JINPF555081 WHER LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. 1
2 JINPF55508101 MERER OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 1
3 JINPF55508102 MR RILIRT SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 3
5 JINPF55508103 WEE OIL PUMP 1
6 JINPF55508104 MEEHE OIL PUMP BUSHING 1
7 JINPF55508105 WMEMN OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1
8 JINPF55508106 I HREHER OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 1
9 JINPF55508107 MR 58 LUBRICAING OIL PUMP COVER 1
10 JINPF55508108 MR IR SCREW 3
11 JINPF55508109 ThiBtm & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE 1
12 JINPF55508110 by 4 PLUNGER 1
13 JINPF55508111 iR S 4 PLUNGER SPRING 1
14 JINPF55508112 HEEIRAT SCREW 1
15 JINPF2284014802 WFIRET SCREW 1
16 JINPF90011038 W SPONGE 1
17 JINPF888056D1017 MFE IR OIL PUMP SUPPORT 1
18 JINPF555056 SR R RAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
20 JINPF5550817 fmEEL (=@ RUBBER JOINT 1
21 JINPF90001021 ol E MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 1
22 JINPF90001022 FERGtME GRIOVMAD OIL TUBE 1
23 JINPF90001023 MR IRET OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1
24 JINPF90001024 B SPRING 1
25 JINSCJ5030 B OIL RETURN GUARD 1
26 JINPF5550827 Bl % OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 1
27 JINPF5550230 Bl JEAR4T SCREW 1/8-28 L=6 1
28 JINPF5550830 [EF: E OIL FELT 1
30 JINPF5550831 EFE OIL FELT PRESSER 1
31 JINPF5550830YGZ] 5 3 4H 4 OIL RETURN GUARD ASM. 1
32 JINPF5550832 [i}:8:E1 OIL WICK SUPPORT 1
33 JINPF5550833 [if: 3 OIL WICK 1
34 JINPF5550834 TSR BRET SCREW 1
35 JINPF888056D442 RETFTXRIR WIRE HOLDER BARCKET (LOWER) 1
36 JINPF888056D437 R T XARER WIRE HOLDER 1
37 JINPF5550725 B T AR EBIRST SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1




11. YEE%%?EEW%E# / Oil pan and knee lift

19




11 hE BRI ERISEM / Oil pan and knee lift

F 5 # 5 L HE
% ® Description
Ref. No Part No QTY
2 JINPF555092 i OIL PLATE 1
3 JINPF555093 M OIL PLATE BED 1
5 JINPF555095 Hedh FLAR4T OIL EXPRACTION HOLE SCREW 1
6 JINPF555096 Hemh FLARETOR RUBBER RING 1
7 JINPF5550912 0 E BV 16 o A TWO-WAY CRANK 1
8 JINPF5550913 ) AR URAT SCREW 1
9 JINPF5550914 i it 49 BRASL V5 AT BANKING SCREW OF TWO-WAY CRANK 2
10 JINPF5550915 i it 49 RS V49 0 £ BANKING NUT OF TWO-WAY CRANK 3
11 JINPF5550916 S e it A7 L 3R TWISTING SPRING 1
12 JINPF5550917 £ )Y LIFTING PRESSOR FOOT SHAFT 1
13 JINSCJ1014 HRERSF OE OPEN SHIELD RING 1
14 JINPF5550919 £ R PR D0 OPERATING BAR HEAD 1
15 JINPF5550930 BYFFELRT OPERATING BAR HEAD SCREW 2
16 JINSCJ6012 Rk OIL PLATE MAGNET 1
19 JINPF5550911 TS TOP PIN 1
21 JINPF5550922 BYHF OPERATING BAR 1
22 JINPF5550923 BHHR OPERATING PLATE 1
23 JINPF5550924 BABRK S SOFT CUSHION OF OPERATING BAR 1
24 JINPF5550925 YR OPERATING BAR BED 1
25 JINPF5550926 BAFFEEL OPERATING BAR TIP 1
26 JINPF5550927 L IR4T TIP SCREW 1




12. TR 24 / Thread stand ASM.




12. 34429 4H% / Thread stand ASM.

F 5 # 5 L HE
4 Description
Ref. No Part No QTY
1 JINPF5550112701 TR AH THREAD STAND AMS. 1
2 JINPF555011270101 s COLUMN CAP 1
3 JINPF5550112702 Ky ERE COLUMN PIPE (UPPER) 1
4 JINPF5550112703 RBIRET SCREW 2
5 JINPF5550112704 LB THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 2
6 JINPF5550112705 B2 RR NUT 2
7 JINPF5550112706 UE> Y 4 THREAD GUIDE PIPE 2
8 JINPF5550112707 SREE THREAD GUIDE BUSHING 2
9 JINPF5550112708 TidsRsp THREAD HANGER(2 SPOOLS TUPE) 1
10 JINPF5550112709 E: $-23 COLUMN PIPE CONNECTOR 1
11 JINPF5550112710 KETHRYE COLUMN PIPE (LOWER) 1
12 JINPF5550112711 # WASHER 2
13 JINPF5550112712 BB dE WASHER 1
14 JINPF5550112713 BE IR SCREW 2
15 JINPF5550112714 TR NUT 1
16 JINPF5550112715 4l SPOOL PIN 2
17 JINPF5550112716 KW SR SPOOL CUSHION 2
18 JINPF5550112717 T L6 SOFT CUSHION OF THREAD PLARE 2
19 JINPF5550112718 %4 THREAD PLATE 2
20 JINPF5550112719 BERRE NUT 4
21 JINPF5550112720 Tt THREAD HANGE (LOWER) 1
22 JINPF5550112721 bug- 1| THREAD GUIDE RING 2







13.F34 / Accessories

F 5 # 5 L HE
% Description

Ref. No Part No QTY
1 JINPF55501018 BTl () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 1
2 JINPF55501017 BeT] () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 1
3 JINPF55501016 BeT] (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 1
4 JINPF5550101 Pl B HINGE COMPL 2
5 JINSCJ6018 Bl AT RUBBER CUSHION NAIL 6
6 JINPF5550102 RS 2] RUBBER CUSHION 2
7 JINPFDTDP521 bt NEEDLE 1
8 JINPF0302319 B BOBBIN 3
9 JINPF55501021 Pk ik FRAME SUPPORT BAR 1
10 JINPF0303104004 e N1 FRAMEVINYL COVER 1
11 JINPF55501022 W OIL BOTTLE WITH OIL 1
12 JINPF555099 Bk NOSE SUPPORT 2
13 JINPF61501105 /N OILER ASM. 1
14 JINPF555098 Pk i 3 DIE CUSHION 2




	封面 / COVER
	 1. 机壳分组件/Casting mechanism
	 2. 上轴、挑线分组件/Upper shaft and Thread take-up mechanismcomponents
	 3.针杆、夹线分组件/Needle bar and Thread tensioncomponents
	 4. 压料、松线组件/Presser foot and Loosing thread ASM.
	 5. 勾线分组件/Hook mechanism
	 6. 送料分组件/Feed mechanism
	 7. 送料、调节分组件/Feed adjustment
	8.剪线分组件/Thread trimming mechanism
	9.电子夹线组件/Needle thread clamping device
	10. 润滑分组件/Lubrication mechanism
	11. 油盘膝提抬压脚分组件/Oil pan and knee lift
	12. 过线架分组件/ Thread stand ASM.
	13. 附件/ Accessories



